
 

 

 

 

August 21, 2019 

 

 

 

County of Durham  

Engineering & Environmental Services 

201 East Main Street, 5th Floor 

Durham, NC  27701 

 

Attn: Mr. Jim Faress, P.E. Sr. Project Manager 

 

Re:  Durham County New EMS Station #1 

 IFB No.:  20-002 

  

Dear Jim: 

 

Based upon the evaluation of bids received on August 21, 2019 for the Durham County New EMS Station #1, 

DTW Architects & Planners, Ltd. recommends awarding the contract for construction of the project to 

Engineered Construction Company for the base bid amount of $3,648,480.00 plus Alternate G2 for installing 

new fuel pump canopy at fuel pump for $13,300.00 for a total of $3,661,780.00.  A certified bid tabulation is 

enclosed. 

 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

  

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

J. Paul Young, AIA 

Corp. Vice President 

DTW Architects & Planners, Ltd. 

Attachment 2, Page 1 of 15



County of Durham Durham County New EMS Station #1

IFB No.: 20-002

Bid Tabulation

August 21, 2019 @ 2:00 p.m.

Single Prime Contractors

Company Name

C.T. Wilson 

Construction Co., Inc. 

Durham, NC

Engineered 

Construction Co. 

Raleigh, NC

Harrod & Associates 

Constructors, Inc. 

Raleigh, NC

H.G. Reynolds Co., Inc. 

Henderson, NC

Riggs-Harrod Builders, 

Inc.                     

Durham, NC

License No. 2443 30010 32791 14149 18667

Bid Form Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Non Collusion Affidavit Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Bid Deposit:  Bid Bond/Power of Attorney Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

M/WBE Forms Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Vendor Application/W-9 Form Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Affidavit of Compliance - E-Verify Form Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Addendum #1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Addendum #2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Addendum #3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Addendum #4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Addendum #5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Base Bid: $3,884,669.00 $3,648,480.00 $4,354,000.00 $4,310,000.00 $3,862,953.00

Alternates:  

G-1:  Deduct for installation of Uponor Plastic Pex. -$8,881.00 $0.00 -$8,300.00 $0.00 -$8,300.00

G-2:  Add for installing new fuel pump canopy at fuel pump. $14,576.00 $13,300.00 $17,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Total of Alternates $5,695.00 $13,300.00 $9,200.00 $15,000.00 $6,700.00

Total Base Bid + Alternates $3,890,364.00 $3,661,780.00 $4,363,200.00 $4,325,000.00 $3,869,653.00

DTW Architects & Planners, LTD

Signature

Subcontractors:

Mechanical Subcontractor Intrepid Comfort Systems Hockaday Mechanical Comfort Systems Intrepid

Plumbing Subcontractor D&L Plumbing Executive Plumbing D&L Plumbing Comfort Systems D&L Plumbing
Electrical Subcontractor Bernard Irby Electric Harris Brothers Electric Systems Electric Raymond Electric Systems Electric

I certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received, opened  and 

read at 2:00 P.M., on August 21, 2019

      

Attachment 2, Page 2 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 3 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 4 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 5 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 6 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 7 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 8 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 9 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 10 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 11 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 12 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 13 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 14 of 15



Attachment 2, Page 15 of 15




