
 1 

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

2019-20 Capital Project Ordinance 

Amendment Number 20CPA000007 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY: 
 

That the FY2019-20 capital project ordinance is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments for the 

following projects. 

 
 

Project 
Current 

Budget 

Increase/ 

Decrease 

Revised 

Budget 

EMS Station #1 Project (4410DC132) County Contribution $1,698,499 ($1,081,340.31) $617,158.69 

EMS Station #1 Project (4410DC132) 2016 LOBS $0 $1,081,340.31 $1,081,340.31 

EMS Station #1 Project (4410DC132) 2016 LOBS $0 $3,330,530.00 $3,330,530.00 

Total $1,698,499 $3,330,530.00 $5,029,029.00 

 

Adopted this the 14th day of October 2019. 


